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BALI POWER BANK
3000 mAh

Design by Manuela Simonelli & Andrea Quaglio

ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1. Capacity: 3000mAh

2. USB-A female port / Output: DC 5V-1A
3. Type-C cable / Output: DC 5V-1A

4. LED indicators (battery status)

5. USB-A cable / Input: DC 5V-1A

OPERATION AND USE

Charging the Power Bank

Connect with AC adapter to charge Bali Power Bank.

1. Plug the built-in USB-A cable end into a 5V/1A or 5V/2A AC adapter.

The indicator shows charging conditions as follows:

Power Level LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
0-25% Blinking Off Off Off
g 25 - 50% On Blinking Off Off
g 50 - 75% On On Blinking Off
75— 96% On On On Blinking
Fully charged On On On On

Caution: We recommend to fully charge your power bank before using it
for the first time.

Charging your mobile device

Charging with the embedded USB Type-C cable
1. Plug the embedded USB Type-C cable end into a mobile device
which supports Type-C.

Charging with the USB-A port

1. Plug a USB-A cable end into the USB-A port of your Power Bank.
2. Plug the other end (Micro USB, Lightning or Type-C) on your
mobile device.

The indicator shows discharging conditions as follows:

PowerLevel | LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4
£ Empty battery Off Off Off Off
g 1-25% On off off off
S| 25-50% on on off off
S s0-75% on on On off
75 -100% On On On On
NOTES & ADVICES

» Make sure to fully charge Bali Power Bank on its first use.

* When charging a device with Bali Power Bank, check whether

your device displays the battery charging icon to ensure that

Bali Power Bank is working properly.

+When all LED indicators are OFF, please recharge your power bank
to keep using it.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Read all instructions before using the device:

1. Keep your device dry. Never place your device in water to avoid
causing internal short-circuit, over-heating, fire, deformation, or even
explosion of the internal battery.

2. Do not store your device in very hot or cold areas. It is recommended
to use your device at room temperatures.

3. Do not expose your device to direct sunlight for an extended

period of time.

4. Do not use if visible defects are observed.

5. Do not attempt to service, repair or disassemble the device by yourself.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Material: ABS / PC

Dimensions: 26.5 x 35 x 103 mm
Battery capacity: Li-ion 3000mAh
USB-A Input: DC 5V-1A

USB-C Output: DC 5V-1A

USB Output: DC 5V-1A

Power: Max 5W

Charging time: approx. 3.5 hours

FRANCAIS

VUE D'ENSEMBLE DU PRODUIT

1. Capacité : 3000mAh

2. Port USB-A femelle / Sortie : DC 5V-1A
3. Cable de type C / Sortie : DC 5V-1A

4. Voyants LED (état de la batterie)

5. Cable USB-A/ Entrée : DC 5V-1A

FONCTIONNEMENT ET UTILISATION

Charge de la batterie externe

Branchez le Bali Power Bank & un adaptateur secteur alimenté
pour le charger.

1. Branchez I'extrémité du cable USB-A sur un adaptateur secteur
5V/1A ou 5V/2A.

L'indicateur indique les conditions de charge comme suit :

Niveau de LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4

E 0-25% Clignotante Eteinte Eteinte Eteinte
g 25-50% Allumée Clignotante Eteinte Eteinte
g 50 - 75% Allumée Allumée | Clignotante Eteinte
© 75-96% Allumée Allumée Allumée Clignotante
Bﬁ“e”igg;gz‘g‘e'“e"‘ Alumée | Alumée | Allumée | Alumee

Attention: Le Bali Power Bank doit étre complétement chargé avant
de I'utiliser pour la premiére fois.

Charge d’un appareil mobile
Connectez-vous & Bali Power Bank pour charger votre appareil.

Chargement par le cable USB de type C

1. Branchez I'extrémité du cable USB-C intégré dans un appareil
mobile disposant d'un port USB-C.

Chargement via le port USB-A

1. Branchez I'extrémité de cable USB-A dans le port USB-A de votre
batterie externe.

2. Branchez |'autre extrémité (Micro USB, Lightning ou USB-C) sur
votre appareil mobile.

L'indicateur indique les conditions de décharge comme suit :

Niveau de LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4
E Batterie vide Eteinte Eteinte Eteinte Eteinte
E;, 1-25% Allumée Eteinte Eteinte Eteinte
g 25-50% Allumée Allumée Eteinte Eteinte
g 50 - 75% Allumée Allumée Allumée Eteinte
75 - 100% Allumée Allumée Allumée Allumée

NOTES & CONSEILS

« Assurez-vous de charger complétement le Bali Power Bank lors de
sa premiére utilisation.

« Lorsque vous chargez un appareil avec Bali Power Bank,
assurez-vous que votre appareil affiche I'icone de charge de batterie
pour vous assurer que Bali Power Bank fonctionne correctement.

« Aprés 'extinction de tous les voyants lumineux, veuillez recharger
votre batterie externe dés que possible.

MESURES DE SECURITE

Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser I'appareil :

1. Gardez votre appareil au sec. Ne placez jamais votre appareil
dans I'eau pour éviter de provoquer un court-circuit interne, une
surchauffe, le feu, la déformation ou méme I'explosion de la batterie.
2. Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des endroits tres chauds

ou trop froids. Il est recommandé d'utiliser votre appareil &
température ambiante.

3. N'exposez pas votre appareil a la lumiére directe du soleil
pendant une période prolongée.

4. Ne pas utiliser si des défauts visibles sont observés sur le cable USB.
5. N'essayez pas d'entretenir, de réparer ou de démonter I'appareil.

SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Matériau : ABS / PC

Dimensions : 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm
Capacité de la batterie : Li-ion 3000mAh
Entrée USB-A: DC 5V-1A

Sortie USB-C : DC 5V-1A

Sortie USB : DC 5V-1A

Puissance : Max 5W

Temps de charge : env. 3,5 heures

DEUTSCH

PRODUKTUBERSICHT

1. Leistung: 3000 mAh

2. USB-A-Buchse / Ausgang: DC 5V-1A
3. Typ-C-Kabel / Ausgang: DC 5V-1A

4. LED-Anzeigen (Akkustand)

5. USB-A-Kabel / Eingang: DC 5V-1A

BETRIEB UND GEBRAUCH

Laden der Powerbank

Zum Laden Bali Power Bank an Netzadapter anschlieRen.

1. Eingebautes USB-A-Kabelende in ein 5V/1A- oder 5V/2A-Netzteil einstecken.

Die Anzeige zeigt die Ladezustande wie folgt an:

Akkustand LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
0-25% Blinkt Aus Aus Aus
H 25-50% An Blinkt Aus Aus
E‘ 50 - 75% An An Blinkt Aus
75 - 96% An An An Blinkt
Vo An An An An

Achtung: Wie empfehlen, die Powerbank vor dem ersten Gebrauch
vollstandig zu laden.

Laden lhres Mobilgerétes

Laden mit dem integrierten USB-Kabel des Typs C
1. Integriertes USB-C-Kabelende in ein Mobilgerat einstecken,
das Typ C unterstiitzt.

Laden mit dem USB-A-Anschluss

1. Ein USB-A-Kabelende in den USB-A-Anschluss Ihrer Powerbank
einstecken.

2. Das andere Ende (Micro USB, Lightning oder Typ C) in lhr
Mobilgerat einstecken.

Die Anzeige zeigt Entladezusténde wie folgt an:

Akkustand LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
Leerer Akku Aus Aus Aus Aus
% 1-25% An Aus Aus Aus
Z| 25-50% An An Aus Aus
50 - 75% An An An Aus
75-100% An An An An

HINWEISE & EMPFEHLUNGEN

» Achten Sie darauf, die Bali Power Bank fiir den ersten Gebrauch
vollstandig aufzuladen.

« Wenn Sie ein Gerat mit der Bali Power Bank aufladen, tiberpriifen Sie,
ob lhr Gerét das Batterieladesymbol anzeigt, um sicherzustellen,
dass die Bali Power Bank ordnungsgemaR funktioniert.

« Wenn alle LED-Anzeigen AUS sind, laden Sie zur weiteren
Verwendung bitte Ihre Powerbank auf.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

Lesen Sie sich vor Gebrauch des Gerétes alle Anweisungen durch:

1. Halten Sie Ihr Gerat trocken. Tauchen Sie das Gerat niemals

in Wasser ein, um einen internen Kurzschluss, Uberhitzung, Entziindung,
Verformung oder gar eine Explosion der Batterie zu vermeiden.

2. Das Gerét nicht an sehr heilen oder sehr kalten Orten aufbewahren.
Wir empfehlen, |hr Gerét bei Raumtemperatur zu verwenden.

3. Setzen Sie Ihr Gerét nicht Uber einen langeren Zeitraum der direkten
Sonneneinstrahlung aus.

4. Nicht verwenden, wenn sichtbare Mangel festgestellt werden.

5. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerét selbst zu warten, zu reparieren
oder zu zerlegen.

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
Material: ABS / PC

GroRe: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm
Akkuleistung: Li-ion 3000 mAh
USB-A-Eingang: DC 5V-1A
USB-C-Ausgang: DC 5V-1A
USB-Ausgang: DC 5V-1A
Leistung: Max 5 W

Ladezeit: ca. 3,5 Stunden.

NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTOVERZICHT

1. Vermogen: 3000mAh

2. USB-A vrouwelijke poort / Uitgang: DC 5V-1A
3. Kabeltype C / Uitgang: DC 5V-1A

4. LED-indicators (batterij status)

5. USB-A kabel/ Ingang: DC 5V-1A

WERKING EN GEBRUIK

Opladen van de Power Bank

Sluit de AC-adapter aan om de Bali Power Bank op te laden.

1. Steek het ingebouwde USB-A-kabeleinde in een 5V/1A of 5V/2A AC-adapter.

De indicator geeft de oplaadstatus als volgt aan:

ITALIANO

DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO

1. Capacita: 3000 mAh

2. Porta USB tipo A femmina / Uscita: DC 5V-1A
3. Cavo tipo C / Uscita: DC 5V-1A

4. Indicatori LED (stato batteria)

5. Cavo USB tipo A/ Ingresso: DC 5V-1A

FUNZIONAMENTO E USO

Ricarica della power bank

Per caricare Bali Power Bank, collegarla a un adattatore AC.

1. Collegare il cavo USB tipo A incorporato in un adattatore AC 5V/1A 0 5V/2A.

L'indicatore mostra le condizioni di ricarica come segue:

Lading LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
§ 0-25% Knippert | Uit Uit Uit
._5- 25-50% Aan Knippert Uit Uit
Bl s0-75% Aan | Aan [ Knippert| Uit
5 75— 96% Aan Aan Aan Knippert
Dgggg‘ggn Aan Aan Aan Aan

Livenodi | ept | Lep2 | Leps | Lepa

0-25% f Spento | Spento Spento

.§ 25-50% Acceso Spento Spento

g 50-75% Acceso Acceso  |L Spento
75-96% Acceso Acceso Acceso

c%'&ap','gg Acceso | Acceso | Acceso | Acceso

Waarschuwing: Wij raden u aan uw power bank volledig op te laden
voordat u hem voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

Uw mobiel opladen

Opladen met de ingebouwde USB-kabel Type-C
1. Steek het ingebouwde USB-kabeleinde van type-C in een mobiel dat
kabels van het type C ondersteunt.

Opladen met de USB-A-poort

1. Steek een USB-A-kabeleinde in de USB-A-poort van uw Power Bank.
2. Sluit het andere uiteinde (Micro USB, Lightning of Type-C)

aan op uw mobiel.

De indicator geeft de ontladingsstatus als volgt aan:

Precauzione: Si consiglia di caricare la power bank completamente
prima di usarla per la prima volta.

Ricarica del dispositivo mobile

Ricarica con il cavo USB tipo C incorporato
1. Collegare il cavo USB tipo C incorporato a un dispositivo mobile
che supporta il tipo C.

Ricarica con porta USB tipo A

1. Collegare il cavo USB tipo A alla porta USB tipo A della power bank.
2. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo (Micro USB, Lightning o Tipo C)
al dispositivo mobile.

L'indicatore mostra le seguenti condizioni di dispositivo scarico:

Lading LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4 . Livelodi LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4

g Lege batterij Uit Uit Uit Uit '§ Batteria scarica Spento Spento Spento Spento
£ 1-25% Aan Uit Uit Uit g 25-50% Acceso | Spento | Spento Spento
2 25— 50% Aan Aan Uit Uit ﬁ 50 - 75% Acceso Acceso Spento Spento
E 50 - 75% Aan Aan Aan Uit _% 75-96% Acceso Acceso Acceso Spento
75 -100% Aan Aan Aan Aan e i'r‘;irl'ec; Acceso | Acceso | Acceso Acceso

OPMERKINGEN EN ADVIEZEN

« Zorg ervoor dat u de Bali Power Bank volledig oplaadt bij het eerste gebruik.
+ Wanneer u een apparaat oplaadt met de Bali Power Bank,

controleer dan of uw apparaat het oplaadpictogram van de batterij

toont om er zeker van te zijn dat Bali Power Bank naar behoren werkt.

+ Wanneer alle LED-indicatoren UIT zijn, gelieve dan uw power bank op
te laden om hem opnieuw te gebruiken.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN:

Lees alle instructies voordat u het apparaat gaat gebruiken:

1. Houd uw apparaat droog. Plaats uw apparaat nooit in water

om interne kortsluiting, oververhitting, brand, vervorming of zelfs
explosie van de batterij te voorkomen.

2. Bewaar uw apparaat niet in zeer warme of zeer koude ruimtes.

Het wordt aanbevolen om uw apparaat bij kamertemperatuur te gebruiken.
3. Stel uw toestel niet gedurende langere tijd bloot aan direct zonlicht.
4. Niet gebruiken als er zichtbare gebreken worden waargenomen.

5. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te onderhouden, repareren of demonteren.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES
Materiaal: ABS / PC

Afmetingen: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm
Batterijvermogen: Li-ion 3000mAh
USB-A Ingang: DC 5V-1A

USB-C uitgang: DC 5V-1A
USB-uitgang: DC 5V-1A
Vermogen: Max 5W

Laadduur: ongeveer 3,5 uur.

NOTE E CONSIGLI

« Assicurarsi di caricare completamente Bali Power Bank al primo uso.
» Quando si ricarica un dispositivo con Bali Power Bank, controllare che
il dispositivo mostri I'icona di batteria in carica per essere sicuri che
Bali Power Bank funzioni correttamente

* Quando tutti gli indicatori LED sono spenti, ricaricare la power bank
per continuare a usarla.

AVVERTENZE

Leggere le istruzioni prima di usare il dispositivo:

1. Mantenere il dispositivo asciutto. Non mettere mai il dispositivo

in acqua per evitare corto circuiti interni, surriscaldamento, incendio,
deformazione o esplosione della batteria interna.

2. Non conservare il dispositivo in aree molto calde o molto fredde.
Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.

3. Non esporre il dispositivo alla luce diretta del sole per un periodo
di tempo prolungato.

4. Non usare se sono visibili difetti evidenti.

5. Non tentare di eseguire la manutenzione, riparare o smontare il dispositivo.

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Materiale: ABS / PC

Dimensioni: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm
Capacita batteria: Li-ion 3000 mAh
Ingresso USB tipo A: DC 5V-1A

Uscita USB tipo C: DC 5V-1A

Uscita USB: DC 5V-1A

Alimentazione: Max 5W

Tempo di ricarica: circa 3,5 ore

ESPANOL

CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

1. Capacidad: 3000 mAh

2. Puerto USB hembra de tipo Afsalida: 5 Vce, 1 A
3. Cable de tipo C/salida: 5 Vce, 1A

4. Indicadores LED (estado de la bateria)

5. Cable USB de tipo Afentrada: 5 Vce, 1A

FUNCIONAMIENTO Y USO

Carga de la bateria externa

Conecte la bateria externa Bali a un adaptador de CA para cargarla.

1. Conecte el extremo del cable USB de tipo A integrado a un adaptador
de CAde 5V/1Aode5V/i2A.

El indicador muestra los siguientes estados de carga:

PYCCKWUU

KPATKUE CBELEHUA O NPOAYKTE

1. EmkocTb: 3000 MA/Y

2. BHyTpeHHui pasbem USB-A/ Bbixoa: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka
3. Kabenb ¢ pasbemom Type-C / Bbixoa: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka
4. CBeToAMoAHbIe MHAMKATOPbI (COCTOsIHUE akKyMynsTopa)
5. Kabenb ¢ pasbemom USB-A/ Bxoa: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka

SKCMNYATALMA U UCNONb30OBAHUE

3apsaaka 6aHka NMTaHuA

[nsa 3apsaku 6aHka nuTaHvs Bali noacoeavHuTe anantep nepemMeHHoro Toka.
1. BcTaBbTe KoHel, BCTpoeHHoro kabens ¢ pasbemom USB-A B agantep
nepemeHHoro Toka 5B/ 1 Aunn5B/2A.

WHavnkaTop nokasbiBaeT COCTOAHUE 3apaakv crieayowmm obpasom:

Nivel de
carga LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4
0-25% Parpadea | Apagado | Apagado | Apagado
S 25 -50% Encendido | Parpadea | Apagado | Apagado
%
o
o 50 -75% Encendido | Encendido | Parpadea | Apagado
75-96% Encendido | Encendido | Encendido | Parpadea
Carga
completada

YpoBeHb
3apsga
0-25% Muranve | Buikn. Bbikn. Bhikn.
% 25-50% B Murave | Boikn. Bhikn.
13
E 50 -75% Bxn. B, Murave Bhikn.
75-96% Bkn Bkn. Bin. Muratve
y”‘"’“f;;;;::;"”“’ Bkn. B Bin Bin

Precaucién: Le recomendamos que cargue completamente la bateria
externa antes de usarla por primera vez.

Carga de dispositivos méviles

Carga con el cable USB de tipo C integrado
1. Conecte el extremo del cable USB de tipo C integrado a un dispositivo
mévil compatible con este tipo de conectores de tipo C.

Carga con el puerto USB de tipo A

1. Conecte un extremo del cable USB de tipo A al puerto USB de tipo A
de su bateria externa.

2. Conecte el otro extremo (micro-USB, Lightning o tipo C) a su dispositivo movil.

El indicador muestra los siguientes estados de descarga:

Nt e LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4
Bateria descargada | Apagado | Apagado | Apagado | Apagado
% 1-25% Encendido | Apagado | Apagado | Apagado
§ 25-50% Encendido | Encendido | Apagado Apagado
50 — 75% Encendido | Encendido | Encendido Apagado
75-100%
NOTAS Y CONSEJOS

« Asegurese de cargar completamente la bateria externa Bali cuando

la use por primera vez.

« Al cargar un dispositivo con la bateria externa Bali, compruebe que este
muestre el icono de carga de la bateria para asegurarse de que Bali
funcione correctamente.

» Cuando todos los indicadores LED estén apagados, recargue la bateria
externa para poder seguir utilizandola.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el dispositivo:

1. Mantenga su dispositivo seco. Para evitar los cortocircuitos internos,
los sobrecalentamientos, los incendios, las deformaciones o incluso la
explosion de la bateria interna, nunca coloque el dispositivo en agua.
2. No guarde el dispositivo en lugares muy calidos o muy frios.

Se recomienda usar el dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.

3. No exponga el dispositivo a la luz solar directa durante periodos de
tiempo largos.

4. No use el dispositivo si observa defectos visibles.

5. No intente reparar o desmontar el dispositivo por su cuenta.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Material: ABS / PC

Dimensiones: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm

Capacidad de la bateria: iones de litio, 3000 mAh
Entrada USB de tipo A: 5 Vcc, 1A

Salida USB de tipo C: 5 Vce, 1A

Salida USB: 5 Vce, 1A

Alimentacién: 5 W méx.

Tiempo de carga: aprox. 3,5 horas

OcTopoXHO: Mbl pekoMeHzlyem NOSTHOCTbIO 3apsanTb GaHK NUTaHus
nepeq ero NepsbIM NCNONb30BaHNEM.

3apsiaka Balwero MoGMLHOrO yCTPOWCTBa

c BCTP! ka6ens c pasbemom USB Type-C
1. BcTaBbTe KoHel BCTpoeHHoro kabens ¢ pasbemom USB Type-C B
MOGUIBHOE YCTPONCTBO, OCHALLIEHHOE pasbeMom Type-C.

3apsiaka ¢ pasbemom USB-A

1. BcraBbTe koHew kabensi ¢ pasbemom USB-A B nopt USB-A Bawero
6aHka nuTaHus.

2. Berasste ppyroii koHew, (¢ pasbemom Micro USB, Lightning unn Type-C)
B Balle MOBUIbHOE YCTPOICTBO.

WHaukaTop nokasbiBaeT COCTOSIHNE pa3psiAk1 CrieayioLmm o6pasom:

YpoBeHb
3apaga
AKKYMYnSsITop
. paspxeH Bikn Bk Bbikn Bbikn.
2
S 1-25% Bkn Bbikn. Bhikn. Bk
-
3 25-50% Bkn Bkn Bbikn. Bk
a
50 - 75% Bin. Bk Bkn Buikn.
75-100% Bxn. Bkn. Bkn Bin.

NMPUMEYAHUA N PEKOMEHOALUN

« O6s3aTenbHO NONMHOCTLIO 3apsianTe GaHk NuTaHus Bali npu nepsom
€r0 1CMoNb30BaHNK.

+ Bo Bpems 3apsikn ycTpoiicTea ¢ nomolLLbto GaHka nuTaxus Bali
npoBepsTe, 0TOGPAKAETCA N HA BALLEM YCTPOINCTBE 3HAYOK 3apsKu1
akkymynsitopa, Tem caMmbiM y6eanBLUMCE B TOM, YTO 6aHk nuTanus Bali
paboTaeT Hagnexatmm o6pasom

« Ecnvt He ropuT HU OAWH CBETOAMOAHBIN MHANKATOP, 3apsaUTE CBOI
GaHK NUTaHNs, 4TOGLI NPOAOMKMTL UM NOML30BATLCS.

MEPbI MPEQOCTOPOXHOCTH

MpouuTaiiTe BCE UHCTPYKLIMM NEPEA UCNONb30BaHWEM YCTPONCTBA:

1. He ponyckaiiTe nonagaHusi BNaru B yCTPOWCTBO. 3anpeLaercs
nomeLLaTh YCTPONCTBO B BOly BO M3GekaH1e KOPOTKOro 3amblkaHust
B30HE [1e/ICTBUS 3aLUMTHI, Neperpesa, noxapa, Aedopmauuy unn aaxe
B3pbIBa BCTPOEHHOMO akKyMynsiTopa.

2. He xpaHuTe YCTPOMCTBO B MECTaX C O4EHb BLICOKOW UMW HU3KOI
TemnepaTypoi. YCTPOCTBOM PEKOMEHAYETCS NONb30BaTLCA NP
KOMHaTHOW TemnepaType.

3. He nopBepraiite ycTpOiCTBO BO3AEMCTBIIO NPAMbIX COMHEYHbIX Nyyei
B TEYEHE NPOLIOMKUTENLHOTO NEpPUosia BPEMEHU.

4. He nonbayiiTech MM Npu Hanuumn BUANMbIX AeeKToB.

5. He nbiTaiiTech 06cnyxneaTh, PEMOHTUPOBATL UNK pasbupats
YCTPOWCTBO CaMOCTOATENbHO.

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU MPOOYKTA

Martepuan: ABC- / MK-nnactuk

Pa3smepbl: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm

EMKoCTb akkymynsitopa: nMTUit-uoHHbIN, 3000 MA/Y
Bxoag USB-A: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka

Bbixog USB-C: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka

Beixon USB: 5 B - 1 A nocT. Toka

MowyHocTb: 5 BT makc.

Bpewms sapsgku: okono 3,5 yacos
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POLSKI

INFORMACJE OGOLNE

1. Pojemnos$¢: 3000 mAh

2. Gniazdo USB-A/ nap. wyjsciowe: 5 VDC, 1A
3. Kabel typu C / nap. wyj$ciowe: 5 VDC, 1 A

4. Wskazniki LED (stan baterii)

5. Kabel USB-A / nap. wejsciowe: 5 VDC, 1 A

OBSLUGA | UZYTKOWANIE
t ! P

ki

Podtacz zasilacz sieciowy, aby natadowac¢ przenosna tadowarke Bali.
1. Podtgcz koniec wbudowanego kabla USB-A do zasilacza sieciowego
5V/1Alub5V/i2A.

Wskaznik pokazuje fadowanie w nastgpujgcy sposob:

Poziom LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4

° 0-25% Miga Wyt Wiyt Wyt
E 25-50% Wi, Miga | wyt Wyt
3 50-75% Wi Wi, Miga Wy,
= 75-96% Wi W, Wi, Miga
e Wi, Wi, Wi, Wi,

Przestroga: Zaleca sig natadowanie przenosnej tadowarki do petna
przed pierwszym uzyciem.

L

tadowanie przy uzyciu wbudowanego kabla USB-C
1. Podtgcz wbudowany kabel USB-C do urzgdzenia mobilnego z
gniazdem typu C.

tadowanie przy uzyciu gniazda USB-A

1. Podigcz kabel USB-A do gniazda USB-A w przenosnej tadowarce.

2. Podigcz drugi koniec kabla (wtyczka micro-USB, Lightning lub typu C)
do urzgdzenia mobilnego.

TURK

URUN TANITIMI

1. Kapasite: 3000mAh

2. USB-A disi baglanti noktasi / Cikis: DC 5V-1A
3. C Tipi kablo / Cikis: DC 5V-1A

4. LED gostergeleri (pil durumu)

5. USB-A kablosu / Girig: DC 5V-1A

GALISTIRMA VE KULLANIM

Power Bank’i Sarj Etme

Bali Power Bank'i sarj etmek icin AC adaptore takin.

1. Dahili USB-A kablosunun ucunu 5V/1A veya 5V/2A AC adaptore takin.

Gosterge sarj durumunu asagidaki gibi gosterir:

Giig Seviyesi LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
,_ 0-25% sgﬁﬂ"yo, Kapali Kapall Kapall
o
3| 25-50% Ack | s¥am. | Kapali | Kapah
o Yanip
5 50 - 75% Acik Acik sonuyor | Kapall
@ Yanip
75 - 96% Agik Acik Acik soniiyor
Tamamen Ack | Ack | Ack | Ack

Dikkat: Power bank triintiniizii ilk kez kullanmadan énce tamamen sarj
etmenizi 6neririz.

Mobil cihazinizin sarj edilmesi

Yerlesik USB Tip-C kablo ile sarj etme

1. Yerlesik USB Tip-C kablonun ucunu C Tipi kabloyu destekleyen bir
mobil cihaza takin.

USB-A baglanti noktasiyla sarj etme

1. Power Bank'inizin USB-A baglanti noktasina bir USB-A kablosu takin.
2. Diger ucunu (Micro USB, Aydinlatma veya C Tipi) mobil cihaziniza takin.

Gosterge bosalma durumunu asagidaki gibi gosterir:

Wskaznik pokazuje roztadowanie w nastepujgcy sposob: Giig Seviyesi LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4

Pozlom LED1 | LED2 | LED3 | LED4 . Bos pil Kapall | Kapali | Kapali | Kapal

2| o wyh | wyl | w Wyt. % 1-25% Agk | Kapall | Kapal | Kapali

g 1-25% Wi Wyt Wyt Wiyt § 25-50% Agik Acik Kapali Kapali

E 25-50% Wi Wi, Wyt Wyt 50 — 75% Acik Agik Acik Kapall

o

o 50— 75% Wt Wt W Wyt. 75-100% Agik Acik Acik Agik
75-100% Wi WA, Wi Wi NOTLAR VE TAVSIYELER

UWAGI | PORADY

« Nataduj przeno$na tadowarke do petna przed pierwszym uzyciem.

« Podczas tadowania urzadzenia przy uzyciu przeno$nej tadowarki Bali
sprawdzi¢, czy urzagdzenie wyswietla ikone tadowania baterii.

Oznacza to, Ze przeno$na tadowarka Bali dziata prawidiowo.

» Gdy wszystkie wskazniki LED sg wytgczone, nalezy natadowac
przenosna tadowarke, aby méc nadal z niej korzystac.

ZASADY BEZPIECZENSTWA

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania urzadzenia przeczyta¢ wszystkie instrukcje:
1. « Utrzymuj urzadzenie w stanie suchym. Nigdy nie umieszczaj
urzadzenia w wodzie, aby unikng¢ wewnetrznych zwar¢, przegrzania,
pozaru, odksztatcenia, a nawet wybuchu wewnetrznej baterii.

2. « Nie przechowuj urzadzenia w miejscach bardzo gorgcych lub
bardzo zimnych. Zaleca sie uzywanie urzadzenia w temperaturze pokojowej.
3. Nie wystawiaj urzadzenia na bezposrednie dziatanie promieni
stonecznych przez diuzszy czas.

4. Nie uzywaj w przypadku zauwazenia widocznych wad.

5. Nie serwisuj, nie naprawiaj ani nie demontuj urzadzenia we

wiasnym zakresie.

DANE TECHNICZNE:

Materiat: ABS / PC

Wymiary: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm

Pojemnos¢ baterii: Litowo-polimerowa, 3000 mAh
Wejécie USB-A: 5 VDC, 1A

Wyjscie USB-C: 5 VDC, 1A

Wyjscie USB: 5 VDC, 1A

Moc: Maks. 5 W

Czas petnego natadowania: ok. 3,5 godz.

« Bali Power Bank Grtintni ilk kullanimda tamamen sarj ettiginizden
emin olun.

« Bir cihazi Bali Power Bank ile sarj ederken, Bali Power Bank'in

U n ¢alistigindan emin olmak igin cihazinizin pil sarji simgesini
gosterip gostermedigini kontrol edin

« Tim LED gostergeleri KAPALI oldugunda, kullanmaya devam etmek
icin lutfen power bank’inizi sarj edin.

GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI

Cihazi kullanmadan 6nce tiim talimatlari okuyun:

1. Cihazinizi kuru tutun. Dahili kisa devre, asiri Isinma, yangin,
deformasyon ve hatta dahili pilin patlamasina neden olmamak igin
cihazi asla suya sokmayin.

2. Cihazinizi ¢ok sicak veya soguk yerlerde tutmayin. Cihazinizi
oda sicakliginda kullanmaniz énerilir.

3. Cihazinizi uzun siire dogrudan giines 1sigina maruz birakmayin.
4. Gortlebilir kusurlar varsa kullanmayin.

5. Cihaza kendiniz bakim yapma, tamir etme veya sdkme girisiminde
bulunmayin.

URUN TEKNIK OZELLIKLERI
Malzeme: ABS / PC

Ebatlar: 26,5 x 35 x 103 mm
Pil kapasitesi: Li-ion 3000mAh
USB-A Girisi: DC 5V-1A
USB-C Cikisi: DC 5V-1A

USB Cikisi: DC 5V-1A

Guig: Maks 5W

Sarj siresi: 3,5 saat

ne

AwTIKAnS

1. mwu3: 3000mAh

2. wosheiuiis USB-A/ tondim: DC 5V-1A
3. anuidousio Type-C / 1onsinm: DC 5V-1A
4. drgayradll LED (anuzuumiens)

5. @w USB-A/ Suwm DC 5V-1A

sl

mswsalnuungnsas (Power Bank)

idonsioozuminos AC wiownsalvilidu Bali Power Bank

1. dpudanuany USB-A wwuiindunwsouidhduazuauines AC wila
5V/1A n3a 5V/2A

fuananuzAzuANANUASTSAlsi:

STRUWANU LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
= 0-25% Inn=wau U ia ia
| 25-50% gn | Wamsu | oa 1
?_'- 50 - 75% e Wa | Tunwdy Ua
- 75 -96% e e e Inn=wsu
asalnidin (o] [hilo} ko) Ua

afomssee: inuusih Tiensauunsseswasnnlidinrou douriniunlgnuasiusn
nsusaaUnsalindoudt

nsasalnlagladany USB Type-C uuuils o
1. dvulanwans USB Type-C wwudadhiuaunsalindouiidesoessu Type-C

Asysadluwesh USB-A

1. duulanwans USB-A ihrunash USB-A wasuundsesvasnat

2. @uudanwanudndunils (ae Micro USB, anu Lightning wa Type-C)
whAvgunsalindouiivasnn

FuUBNANULAIANAN AT ALUSAGIL:

SrRiUWANU LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4

= WURLADINNG ia Ua Ua hilo)
b

[4 N o - o

£ 1-25% e Ua ia a

2

g 25-50% Wa e Un U

£

¢ 50 - 75% W Wa Wa U

75-100% 1Wa o) o) e

LRI TIE R TINER N S ]

« doawmiTainIdensalw Bali Power Bank awidiauda Aouitaztinan lnuasiusn
+ gauzengalwaunsalche Bali Power Bank
TWasameuinaunsalvasnnuandlonsumsusauuninasognsali

sl Tain Bali Power Bank rindwinnuatinsgndos

« ilodryrynaili LED vmuaduay
Tensaluundrsesvasnadmisnasudonimsldnuuundisenanly

DRI RN HTH

sivimuanauldnuaunsal:
1. dorngunsatvasnalliuiiui
atmnagunsafzasnadndibhwienanidvsmaAalnindmeasndly
ausouguAuly Wanlw nsidusy wiowinsiimssiavanuanodnelu
2. vunsaunsalvasnalinssiuiiisousansobuda
wuah ldnugunsalvasnmianimgiivios
3. hinneaunsalvasmadiduiaduuaoindlasasubunatuu
4. wullguaunsal mndunaifiuddounnsasuataunsal
5. atmenunudly donnwn nionaauundusdudosies

doyadwzangaal

Jan: ABS/ PC

wun: 26.5 x 35 x 103 .
ANuAuUAWa3 Li-ion 3000mAh
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EUROPEAN UNION c €
CE DIRECTIVE

LEXON hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of the RE Directives 2014/53/EU.
The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at:
https://www.lexon-design.cc ifications-ce-balip k3000.pdf

LEXON déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles

et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive RE Directives 2014/53/EU.
La déclaration de conformité compléte EU est disponible sur :
https://www.lexon-design.cc ifications-ce-balip k3000.pdf

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the
national legal system, the following applies: electrical and electronic devices
may not be dis-posed of with domestic waste. Consumers are obliged by
law to return electrical and electronic device at the end of their service lives
to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale.
Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country.
This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates
that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the
materials or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are making an important
contribution to protecting our environment.

e

USA - FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Notice:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void your authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in a
ccordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must not be co-located of operating
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This device complies
with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
Ln order to avoid the ibility of ing the Fcc radio freq

exposure limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20cm
(8inches) during normal operation.

[ ian C

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device. This Class B digital apparatus
complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) l'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique

subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for

an uncontrolled environment. The antenna should be installed and

operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with

any other antenna or transmitter.

Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements de la
IC pour un environnement non contrélé. L'antenne doit étre installé de fagon
a garder une distance minimale de 20 centimeétres entre la source de
rayonnements et votre corps. L'émetteur ne doit pas étre colocalisé ni
fonctionner conjointement avec une autre antenne ou autre émetteur.
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